annum, from the date of this judgment until paid. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, based on the court’s order on May 21, 2025, Plaintiff 

ASHER VANN shall have and recover a judgment for attorney’s fees from and against KIM T. 

COLE in the amount of ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED &00/100 DOLLARS ($1,500.00), 

accruing interest at a rate of 7.5% per annum, from the date of this judgment until paid. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, based on the court’s orders on March 3, 2025, May 21, 

2025, and August 26, 2025, Plaintiff ASHER VANN shall have and recover judgment for 

attorney’s fees from and against SUMMER SMITH in the amount of SIX THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED & 00/100 DOLLARS ($6,800.00), accruing interest at a rate of 7.5% per annum, 

from the date of this judgment until paid. 

IT IS ORDERED that all writs and process necessary to carry this judgment into 

execution shall issue as allowed by law. 

All costs are taxed to the party who incurred them.